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Section 630.315  Disaster Service Leave 

Any employee, except those in temporary, emergency or per diem status, who is a certified disaster service volunteer of the American Red Cross may be granted leave with pay for up to 20 working days in any 12 month period.  The leave may be granted upon request of the American Red Cross and approval of the Treasurer.  Disasters must be disasters designated at Level III and above occurring within Illinois. 

Source:  Added at 17 Ill. Reg. 15123, effective September 7, 1993) 
